Section 4

THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

— =
16 - 16
15 15 :
ITEM |NOTES |PART NUMBER QTY | DESCRIPTION
' 1 - ' Throttle Assembly
1 587044 1 | Bracket
2. 588097 1 {.Pin
3 J10-212 1 | Cotter Pin
4 587029 1 | Cylinder
5 E1506-2-4 1 | Adapter
6 500666 i | SAE Washer, 5/8
7 587134 1 | Spring
8 5601636 3 | Jam Nut, 1/4-28
9 588142 1 | Coupling Nut
10 587045 1 { Rod
11 587035 1 | Washer
12 J14-4 1 | Jeint
13 500071 1 | Lockwasher, 1/4
14 588140 1 | Nut, 1/4-28
15 588118 2 | Capscrew, Bmmx 1.25 x 20
16 587157 2 | Lockwasher, 8 mm
17 588063 1 | Hase

LAYTON TRACTOR COMPANY
4-18



